Connection diagram
17
Dimensions
Miniature, universal, 4-pole
6 A, 4 changeover contacts
Miniature, universal  relay, supplied with 4 changeover contacts.
Standard supplied with mechanical indication and manual test button.

Protection category IP40
Connection Plug-in
Dimensions 27.5 x 21.2 x 35.6 mm
Weight 35 g
Remarks Standard AC coil is 50/60 Hz
Available as PCB-version or with
PCB-sockets on request
Detailed information and datasheets are available on www.morssmitt.com
A1(13)+ 11(9) 41(12)
A2 (14)- 14 (5) 12 (1) 24 (6) 22 (2)
21(10)
34 (7) 32 (3)
31(11)
44 (8) 42 (4)
Ordering codes
M4-D012 12 VDC 321000401
M4-D024 24 VDC 321000402
M4-D048 48 VDC 321000403
+ LED-indication
M4-D012 12 VDC 321000451
M4-D024 24 VDC 321000452
M4-D048 48 VDC 321000453
More ordering codes page 18
M4
Industrial relays
M-relays
18
M2-relays
Coil voltage              Type  Article number + LED-indication Article Number
12 VDC M2-D012 321000301 M2-L-D012 321000351
24 VDC M2-D024 321000302 M2-L-D024 321000352
48 VDC M2-D048 321000303 M2-L-D048 321000353
110 VDC M2-D110 321000304 M2-L-D110 321000354
125 VDC M2-D125 321000310 M2-L-D125 321000360
220 VDC M2-D220 321000311 M2-L-D220 321000361
12 VAC 50/60Hz M2-A012 321000305 M2-L-A012 321000355
24 VAC 50/60Hz M2-A024 321000306 M2-L-A024 321000356
48 VAC 50/60Hz M2-A048 321000307 M2-L-A048 321000357
110 VAC 50/60Hz M2-A110 321000308 M2-L-A110 321000358
230 VAC 50/60Hz M2-A230 321000309 M2-L-A230 321000359
Other voltages on request
M3-relays
Coil voltage              Type  Article number + LED-indication Article Number
12 VDC M3-D012 321001001 M3-L-D012 321001151
24 VDC M3-D024 321001002 M3-L-D024 321001152
48 VDC M3-D048 321001003 M3-L-D048 321001153
110 VDC M3-D110 321001004 M3-L-D110 321001154
125 VDC M3-D125 321001010 M3-L-D125 321001160
220 VDC M3-D220 321001011 M3-L-D220 321000361
12 VAC 50/60Hz M3-A012 321001005 M3-L-A012 321001155
24 VAC 50/60Hz M3-A024 321001006 M3-L-A024 321001156
48 VAC 50/60Hz M3-A048 321001007 M3-L-A048 321001157
110 VAC 50/60Hz M3-A110 321001008 M3-L-A110 321001158
230 VAC 50/60Hz M3-A230 321001009 M3-L-A230 321001159
Other voltages on request
M4-relays
Coil voltage              Type  Article number + LED-indication Article Number
12 VDC M4-D012 321000401 M4-L-D012 321000451
24 VDC M4-D024 321000402 M4-L-D024 321000452
48 VDC M4-D048 321000403 M4-L-D048 321000453
110 VDC M4-D110 321000404 M4-L-D110 321000454
125 VDC M4-D125 321000410 M4-L-D125 321000460
220 VDC M4-D220 321000411 M4-L-D220 321000461
12 VAC 50/60Hz M4-A012 321000405 M4-L-A012 321000455
24 VAC 50/60Hz M4-A024 321000406 M4-L-A024 321000456
48 VAC 50/60Hz M4-A048 321000407 M4-L-A048 321000457
110 VAC 50/60Hz M4-A110 321000408 M4-L-A110 321000458
230 VAC 50/60Hz M4-A230 321000409 M4-L-A230 321000459
Other voltages on request
Ordering codes
Industrial relays
M-relays